
Club Address City Tees Rating Slope Yardage

Admiral Baker Men's Club Admiral Baker Road San Diego white 70.8   124 6459

gold 66.4   114 5513

Balboa Park Men's Club 2600 Golf Course Drive San Diego white 68.9   119 5835

Castle Creek Men's Club 8797 Circle R Drive Escondido white 68.3   121 5939

forward 66.0   113 5396

Chula Vista Men's Club 4475 Bonita Rd Bonita white 69.2   118 6171

Coronado Mens Club 2000 Visalia Row Coronado white 70.1   117 6276

Cottonwood Men's Club 3121 Willow Glen Road El Cajon white 69.7   116 6413

El Camino Men's Club 3202 Vista Way Oceanside white 69.6   125 6084

Encinitas Ranch Men' Club 1275 Quail Gardens Drive Encinitas white 68.0   119 5890

Miramar Men's Club MCAS Miramar San Diego white 70.0   119 6400

Morgan Run Men's Club 5690 Cancha de Golf Rancho Santa Fe white

69.5   122 6246

68.5   119 5967

69.0   121 6119

Pala Mesa Men's Club 2001 Old Hwy 395 Fallbrook Blue 70.5   124 6131

Silver 68.2   118 5632

San Vicente

Sea n' Air Men's Club Bldg 800, NASNI San Diego white 69.2   122 5997

St Mark Men's Club 1750 San Pablo Drive San Marcos white 70.0   123 6146

Steele Canyon Men's Club 3199 Stonefield Drive Jamul white 70.5   133 6228

70.8 132 6223

69.4 129 5935

Sycuan Men's Club 3007 Dehesa Rd, El Cajon, CA 92019El Cajon white 70.1   123 6200

69.7   122 6130

Temeku Hills Men's Club 41687 Temeku Drive Temecula white 68.7   121 5928

Torrey Pines Men's Club 1150 Fashion Valley Road San Diego white 69.7   122 6033

Twin Oaks Men's Club 1425 N. Twin Oaks Valley Rd San Marcos white 70.0   126 6146

red 66.3   116 5423

TVMC 925 San Pasqual Rd, Escondido white 69.1   122 6160

Silver 64.1   114 5073



Cart Fee Captain email phone Co-Captain email

$15 John Bepko johnbepko@cox.net 619-200-0796 Bob Bates rdbates@san.rr.com

$15 Larry Baron lbarron070@aol.com 619-972-5704 Don Ericson donericson55@gmail.com

$15 Bob Whitney whiteywhitney@gmail.com760-215-2920 Bob Schulken bschulken@sbcglobal.net

$12 John Head jshead@cox.net 619-948-0611 Chris Talavera chrisgolfloco@gmail.com

$20 Roy Burchill royburchill@gmail.com 858-699-7310 Mike Maloney 4mikepm@gmail.com

$15 Rob Blaemers rblaemers@cox.net 619-990-3339 Ralph Pastore papa4plus10@cox.net

$16 Terry Sonnack tasonnack@gmail.com 760-805-7620 Clay Caudill clay658@live.com

$16 Dan Vahalla danvahalla@outlook.com 760-402-3266 Ed Murphy murphyke@outlook.com

$13 Joe Medina ddivrjoe@aol.com 858-922-2129 Barry Parker barry46@yahoo.com

$25 Bob Adamson bobadamson69@yahoo.com858-864-2082 Jim Dyer dyerslc@aol.com

$25 James Love jameselove@gmail.com 760-213-0392 Skip Wheeler scposkip@aol.com

Don Mizaur mizaur@earthlink.net 760-787-0707 Bryan Wadlingtonbwadlington1@gmail.com

$15 Jim Long jimbo6439@cox.net 619-788-7185

$15 Mike Westling mwestling1@gmail.com 760-685-8015 David Davis Winwood.Davis@gmail.com

$20 Jim Reynolds jamesucla@cox.net 619-203-5061 Kevin King kevinking@cox.net

$19 Duane Dobbs windmill@sbcglobal.net 619-920-8015 Chet Norman Chetn@cox.net  

$20 Ron Frederick ron3putt@aol.com 951-551-6689 Dennis Kitchel d.kitchel@verizon.net

$18 Stephen Shushansmshushan@sbcglobal.net 619-850-7984 Jim Higgins jchiggins2@gmail.com

$20 Jim Valenti jimbarbvalenti@gmail.com 760-402-0094 Rick Hiscox hiscoxfamily@cox.net

$18 JC Cochran tvmc@cochranconsulting.net619-892-1857

mailto:johnbepko@cox.net
mailto:rdbates@san.rr.com
mailto:lbarron070@aol.com
mailto:donericson55@gmail.com
mailto:whiteywhitney@gmail.com
mailto:bschulken@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jshead@cox.net
mailto:chrisgolfloco@gmail.com
mailto:royburchill@gmail.com
mailto:4mikepm@gmail.com
mailto:rblaemers@cox.net
mailto:papa4plus10@cox.net
mailto:tasonnack@gmail.com
mailto:clay658@live.com
mailto:danvahalla@outlook.com
mailto:murphyke@outlook.com
mailto:ddivrjoe@aol.com
mailto:barry46@yahoo.com
mailto:bobadamson69@yahoo.com
mailto:dyerslc@aol.com
mailto:jameselove@gmail.com
mailto:scposkip@aol.com
mailto:mizaur@earthlink.net
mailto:bwadlington1@gmail.com
mailto:jimbo6439@cox.net
mailto:mwestling1@gmail.com
mailto:Winwood.Davis@gmail.com
mailto:jamesucla@cox.net
mailto:kevinking@cox.net
mailto:windmill@sbcglobal.net
mailto:Chetn@cox.net
mailto:ron3putt@aol.com
mailto:d.kitchel@verizon.net
mailto:smshushan@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jchiggins2@gmail.com
mailto:jimbarbvalenti@gmail.com
mailto:hiscoxfamily@cox.net
mailto:tvmc@cochranconsulting.net


phone

619-757-4143

443-286-1792

760-805-4996

619-993-8527

858-729-8521

619-332-2157

760-207-1554

619-992-7242

858-212-2475

951-315-3735

760-533-8794

760-440-0254

Winwood.Davis@gmail.com

619-985-1911

714-856-2064

760-702-5488

760-533-1766


